Hydraulic Steering System
For Outboard Engine
Seafirst Engineering Co
137, Tekeunobaelli-ro, Jillye-myeon, Gimhae-si,
Gyeongsangnam-do, Korea
Tel : 82 55 338 1640 Fax : 82 55 338 1641
Manual Version : SCSM-100H-Ver.1

1
3
Order Guide
1. Packaged system
Model Description
CSH
Helm Pump
Front Mount Helm pump 18cc
SOC 2512H
CYLINDER
Front Mount Outboard cylinder.  When ordering, specify the
engine model.
SF OIL 15
Hydraulic Oil
Hydraulic oil 1 liter x 2 bottles. SAE NO 15.
NH 04-SS-07
Hydraulic Hose
1/4” Hydraulic Hose 7 meter x 2pcs
Accessories
Included
Helm pump fittings, Helm pump mounting hardware kit,
Accessories kit OAK-300 (Bleed tube, Funnel,  Oil supply
tube)
The Steering Wheel is not included in the package.
(5)
System Model Description
MO 100H
Yamaha 4stroke : From 20hp to 90hp
Yamaha 2stroke : From 30hp to 95hp
Honda 4stroke : From 20hp to 70hp
Suzuki 4stroke : From 20hp to 70hp
Mercury : From 30hp to 60hp
Tohatsu 4stroke : Up to BFT 90hp
Tohatsu 2stroke : Up to M 90hp
1-1) MO 100H : Complete system for single engine
95HP APPLICABLE MO 100H type package
Cylinder based on
SOC 2512H type
1. HELM PUMP
1-1) : SPECIFICATION & FUNCTION
Installation – Helm Pump
(6)
Model
Displacement
Lock valve Steering Wheel
cc / rev cu.in / rev
CSH 18 1.09 Built-in Min Dia 260mm
• Maximum durability
• 3 ball bearings supporting the rotar, which  make the helm pump be used for heavy duty use.
• SS 304 shaft
• At factory, the  two ports  on the rear are blocked tightly with black plugs while the two ports are
blocked
loosely with red plugs  for an easy  open to connect  hydraulic hose fittings.
• Fixed displacement
• Lock Valve Inbuilt
• Mounting Hardware and steering wheel mounting hardware supplied as standard
• Interconnecting ports (black plugs) for dual stations of steering .
• Common dash hole mount for easy replacement with other brand
1-2) MOUNTING THE HELM PUMP IN FRONT
Mounting the helm pump (CSH series)
1.To install the pump, cut a hole of diameter 78mm in the dash board ( panel ).
2.Mark the location of the four holes by using Template supplied additionally
3.Drill 4 holes with Diameter 7mm.
4.Install the helm pump into the hole and tighten the helm pump with 4 x Nuts and
Washers supplied as mounting hardware.
Mounting Hardware Kit
Installation – Helm Pump
(7)
No Description Q’ty No Description Q’ty
1 UNF 5/8-18 Nylon Nut 1 4 Plain Washer M6 4
2 Plain Washer 1 5 Spring Washer M6 4
3 Straight Key 3/16" 1 6 Nut M6 4
Mounting the wheel